
HAFFKINI! BIO PHARMA UTICAL CORPORATION LIMITED
Procurement Cell

( A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)
Regd. Office: Acharya Donde Marg, Parel, Mumbai 100 012 ( INDIA)

To,
M/s Poly Medicure Limited.,
Plot no.l 15-1 l6,5ector -59,
HSIIDC, Industrial Area,
Ballabhgarth, Faridabad (Haryana-121004)

Sub.:- Supply of IV Cannula 20G
Ref: l.Tender No.E-1060(71)/C-43l IV Cannula 20 G /18-19

2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated .22-05-2019

With reference to the tender cited under reference no I your online bid has been accepted.

Accordingly you are requested to supply the follorving goods as per details mentioned belol to
consignee list enclosed with this order.*

Tot:rl .,\nrorr n t
i n clurl in g

all tarrs
Rs.)*

'12.58,558/-

Total Amount In Word- Fortl Trvo Lac Fifty Eight Thousand Five Hundrcd Fifty- Eight Rupees f)nl1

Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure C Of Tender Document enclosed herel ith &
Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

Delively Period: 45 days from the date ofreceipt oforder by the supplier to the consignee attached.

Risk purchase clause: lf the bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated deliverl' period. thc
order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to purchase such stores from any otlrer source at
such price which ordinarily should not be more than l0% ofthe tender price. unless otherrvise properlr
satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra expenditure in such cases shall be recovered b1-' Marraging
Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell). Mumbai frorn the Supplier
inclusive ofrecovery by Revenue recovery procedure.

Payment Terms :: 100 % Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good conditions
by the consignee
Labelling:: The word "For use of GOVERMENT OF MAHARASHTRA NOT FOR SALE" should
be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours. Bar-coding should be on boxes o1'

Supplied item at Consignee level.

Acceptance & Receipt: It should be submined in to the purchasing authority.

Delivery Challan - Should be sent in the name of consignee in duplicate. It should specif;. Narne of
Drugs/ Mfg. by / Expiry Date / packing & quantity.

2

3

4

5

6

7

Tender No.E-1060(71)lC-431 IV Cannula 20 G /18-19

Phone No: 022- 24129320-23
Managing Director :022-24150628
General Manager (Procurement Cell) :022-24100478

Website : http:/l rrrv.r accinehalllinc.com
E-mail: procLrrenrentcel l@vaccinehafl'liine.conr

No.{'166 / Haf{kinc /C-.{3/E-1060(71) / IV
Cannula 20G/ P. Cell /DHS/ 2018-19
oate : l5l.3l.zor q

Name of the item Specification of item Quantity
( DHS)

Unit Rate
including
all taxcs
(Rs.)*

1

IV Cannula 20G Cannula Intra Venous
rvith needle in cannula I.P.
without injection port,
rvith rvings size 20G

898.130 1.11/-

Page 1/8

Sr.
No.



9

It

l0

il

Nanre of Account Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement
Cell),CESS Account Mumbai.

Name ofthe Bank & Branch Canara Bank. Branch-Parel
0l I 0201004893

IFSC Code CNRBOOOOIIO

ll Consignee: As per list enclosed

Mfg Licence No : Form 26-621-8 (H) ,valid till- 5-03-2021.
lssued by State Drug Controller Cum Controlling &
Licencing Authority. Food & Drug Administration,
Haryana.

ation of Facto : N'/s Po lr \ft:dicure Limited..L
Plot no.1l5-l l6,Sector -59,
HSIIDC, Industrial Area,
Ballabhgarth, Faridabad (Haryana-12 1004)

\nr.'\_
(Dr. Rajesh Deshmukh.)
Managing Director,

Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

Copy to: I ) Director of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai
2) Director of Health Services, Mumbai
3) Accounts Manager, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Proc. Cell), Mumbai
4) Office File

Copy to Consignee:
They should accept Drugs as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock register
as well as in e-Aushadhi.
Copy Submitted to:_l) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai

Page 2/8

Invoice Copy - Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkine Bio
Pharnraceutical Corporalion Ltd.(Procurement Cell). Mumbai
Other Terms :: As per Tender terms & conditions
Performance Security & Contract Agreement : Bidder should submit Security deposit within 7

dals tiom date of receipt of order for an amount of37. i,e. Rs. 1,27,758/-ofthe contract value, valid up
to 60 days after the date of conrpletion of warranty obligations and enter into Contract Agreement on
non-jLrdicial stamp paper of requisite value. The Security Deposit should be in the form of Bank
Cuarantee in favour of the 'Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation
l-td.(Procurement Cell). Mumbai,' payable at Mumbai from any Nationalized or scheduled bank
(Annexure-8) of tender document enclosed herewith.
li Bidder 1'ails to submit performance security & contract agreement within stipulated period order will
stand cancelled & action against bidder will be taken as per rule.
Fall Clause
It is a condition of the contract lhat all through the currency thereof, the price at which you will the
supply stores should not exceed the lowest price charged by you to any customer during the currency of
the contract and that in the event of the prices going down below the rate contract prices you shall
promptly furnish such information to us to enable to amend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.
The Bidder should submit demand draft (within 7 days) amount of 1.57o ie. Rs.63,878/- of order value

to nreel expenditure of sample testing fee and other incidental expenditure.

Amount to be deposited to Following Account:

Account No.

Te nder No.E-1060(V)lC-431 lV Cannula 20 G /18-I9



no.l166l Hallkine /c-43/E-1060(71) / rV Cannula
20Gl P. Cell /DHs I 2O78-L9
Date : 19I.gl.2o1e

Delivery Period 45 Days

Sr No Name of District

Name of Scheme

Grand TotalIPD/OPD NHM

DHO cs

7 Thane L2470 72470
2 Palghar 790 1340
3 Raigad 790 3950 47 40
4 4040 9480 13s20
5 Dhule 9720 0 9720
6 Nandurbar 3990 21050
7 .,a lgaon 630 16430

Ahmednagar 3090 2370 5450
9 300 237 0 2670
10 Solapur 700 2370 3070
11 Satara 490 1280
72 Kolhapur 4960 9000 13960
13 sangli 2370 1580
t4 sindhudurg 790 39s0 47 40
15 Ratnagiri 400 2330 2730
16 Aurangabad 790 15800 15590

Jalna 790 3950
18 Parbhani 0 3950 39s0
19 Hingoli 790 3950 47 40

Latu r 400 790 1190
27 Osmanabad 0 6500 6500
22 280 0 280
23 Nanded 5140 5640 11780
24 Akola 1180 790 7970
25 Washim 400 8300
26 Amravati 920 7900 88 20
27 Yeotmal 3950 4350
28 Buldhana 1980 18320 20300
29 Nagpur 0 7900 7900
30 Wardha 0 6320 6320
31 0 257 0
32 Gond ia 290 400 690
33 Cha nd ra pur 0 3950 39s0
34 Gadchiroli 2170 1s800 L7970

Total s0960 198290 2492s0

M/s Poly Medicure Limited

f\\ar,^l=,
(Dr. Raiesh Deshmukh.)
Managing Director

Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
(p, Ceil), Mumbai

Tender No.E-1060(n)/C-431 tV Cannula 20 G /18-t9 Page 7 /8

LV cannula 20G Each

PO Reference No

0

550

Nashik

17060

15800

Pu ne

190

3950

L7 3160

20

Beed

7900

400

Bhandara 2570



Date : l3I3).201e
PO llefcrence No

116 Hafftine /C-{J/E- 1060(71) / Mannula
20c/ P. c [ /DHS/ 20r8-19

Delir crr Period {5 Da}s
Sr. No )t()H Quantit\ Crand Total

lJl830I Br. lV um bai IIIli30
Thane Corp. 12010 12010

Kt)\t( s530 5530

2t0 2{0l !'asai Virar
Nashik Corp. t7.10

2i1t) 23106 Dhule Corp.

Jalgaon CorD 3950 3950

2310IJ Solapu r Corp. 237{]

Kolhapu r Corp. 2921) 2920

t0 Nanded Corp. I l8{)

Tr)tal I ?.t 190 l7{t90

Cons ee-2

M/s Poly Medicu re Limited

Consignee-3
LV cannula 20G Ea€h

M/s Pol] Medicu re Limited

PO Relerence No

No.f,1 $f I Hafftine /c-43/E- I 060(7I ) / tv
Cannula 20Cl P. Cell /DHS/ 2018-19
Date : 19 lg!2ole

Delir erv Period 45 Davs

Sr No C NIC Quantitv
I Gi\lC l\l u urbai-JJ H {0000 t0000

St.Ceorge 25000
(;T t2000 32000

I Cirnla 30000 J0000

tsJ l'une 60000 60000

6 ICCMC Naspur J0000 t0000

GMC H Nagpu r 300(,0 30000

li CMC Aurangabad 20000 20000

9 CSM H Solapur 1000r)

I0 I'\ t,ll srn li 1000 1000

GivlC lltiraj 20000 20000

l7 SRTRH Ambejogai 22000 1t 000

BH H Dhule 12500

VNGMC Yal atmal 18000 18000

CPR Kolhtt ur 20000 2 {)000

C NIC Akola J0000 30000

t? CMC Nandcd 20000 :000t)

llt t0000 10000

l9 CMC Gondia 2{{90 2t{90

Tota I l?1990

l
t

ll
tl
l5
l6

\a"^1
(Dr. Raiesh Deshmukh.)

Managing Director
Haflkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd'

(P. Cell), Mumbal.

ffiE-1060(n)rc4il liCannula 20 G /18-19 Page 8/8

Lv cannula 20G Each

-1

1730

I l0

C rand Total

25000

l

2000r)

| 2500

CMC Chandrapur

{7{990


